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CHANGE IN TIMING OF AIR SERVICES
Singh Kunwar Rewati Raman

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to change the timing of air services between New Delhi and Allahabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to ply Boeing aircraft in place of currently used aircraft on this route;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the expected revenue from this route?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) and (b): The timings of Air India services between Delhi and Allahabad has recently been changed w.e.f. 23.11.2011. The Delhi-Allahabad flight now departs from Delhi at 1410 hours and Allahabad-Delhi flight departs at 1625 hours on Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays. On Tuesdays Thursdays and Saturdays the Delhi-Allahabad flights departs at 1105 hours and Allahabad-Delhi flights departs at 1320 hours.

(c): No, Madam,

(d): Does not arise.

(e): At present yield (fare) and capacity utilisation (seat factor), the flight is earning revenue of Rs.85 lakhs per month.
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